CH \$40.00 37168

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM403531

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
OURPARENTS LLC		10/26/2016	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	A Place for Mom, Inc.	
Street Address:	701 Fifth Avenue, Suite 3200	
City:	Seattle	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98104	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3716853	OURPARENTS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3125548015

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312 554-8000

Email: rsacoff@pattishall.com

Correspondent Name: Robert W. Sacoff

Address Line 1: 200 South Wacker Drive, Suite 2900

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	02833-34
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert W Sacoff
SIGNATURE:	/RWS/
DATE SIGNED:	10/27/2016

Total Attachments: 1 source=3716853#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005910 FRAME: 0216

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

OurParents LLC, ("Assignor"), is the owner of the following mark currently registered on the Principal Register in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "Mark"):

Mark

Reg. No.

Reg. Date

OURPARENTS

RECORDED: 10/27/2016

3716853

A Place for Mom, Inc., a Delaware corporation, ("Assignee"), having its principal office at 701 Fifth Avenue, Suite 3200, Seattle, Washington, desires to acquire the Mark.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged. Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee, for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with (i) the business associated with the Mark, which business is ongoing and existing, (ii) the goodwill associated with the Mark, and any and all applications and registrations thereof; and (iii) Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to all suits, causes of action and claims recoverable by law or in equity arising from past, present or future infringement or use of the Mark, and in and to profits arising from past infringement or use.

DATED: October 26, 2016

ASSIGNOR:

OURPARENTS LLC

By: Stephen T. Winn

Its: Chief Executive Officer of ResilPage, Inc., Sole Member

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005910 FRAME: 0217